CY7C1061DV33
16-Mbit (1 M x 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-05476 Rev. *G  Revised January 18, 2011
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 10 ns
■ Low active power

CY7C1061DV33
Document Number: 38-05476 Rev. *G Page 13 of 17
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C1061DV33-10ZSXI 51-85160 54-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C1061DV33-10BVXI 51-85178 48-ball VFBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1 mm) (Pb-free) (Dual Chip Enable)
CY7C1061DV33-10BVJXI 48-ball VFBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1 mm) (Pb-free) (Dual Chip Enable
- JEDEC compatible)
CY7C1061DV33-10BV1XI 48-Ball VFBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1 mm) (Pb-free) (Single Chip Enable)
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Package Type: XXX = ZSX or BVX or BVJX
ZSX = 54-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
BVX = 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-free)
BVJX = 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-free)
Speed: 10 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
D = C9, 90 nm Technology
1 = Data width × 16-bits
06 = 16-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 10 XXX7 06 D IV331
[+] Feedback
CY7C1061DV33
Document Number: 38-05476 Rev. *G Page 14 of 17
Package Diagrams
Figure 12.  54-Pin TSOP Type II
51-85160 *A
[+] Feedback
CY7C1061DV33
Document Number: 38-05476 Rev. *G Page 15 of 17
Figure 13.  48-Ball VFBGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm)
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85178 *A
Acronyms
Acronym Description
BHE byte high enable
BLE byte low enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE chip enable
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small outline package
VFBGA very fine ball gird array
WE write enable
[+] Feedback
CY7C1061DV33
Document Number: 38-05476 Rev. *G Page 16 of 17
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1061DV33 16-Mbit (1 M x 16) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05476
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 201560 SWI See ECN Advance data sheet for C9 IPP
*A 233748 RKF See ECN AC, DC parameters are modified as per EROS
(Specification number 01-2165)
Added Pb-free devices in the Ordering Information
*B 469420 NXR See ECN Converted from Advance Information to Preliminary
Corrected typo in the Document Title
Removed –8 and –12 speed bins from product offering
Removed Commercial Operating Range
Changed 2G-Ball of FBGA and pin 40 of TSOPII from DNU to NC
Included the Maximum ratings for Static Discharge Voltage and Latch Up Current
on page 3
Changed ICC(Max) from 220 mA to 125 mA
Changed ISB1(Max) from 70 mA to 30 mA
Changed ISB2(Max) from 40 mA to 25 mA
Specified the Overshoot specification in footnote 1.
Updated the Ordering Information Table
*C 499604 NXR See ECN Added note 1 for NC pins